

21st March 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. Fax No.26598237/26598238

Name of Scrip: CIGNITITEC

**BSE** Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001. Fax No.22722037/22723121

Scrip code: 534758

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Notice under Section 201 of Companies Act 2013 - Advertisement

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed copies of the advertisement in English and Regional (Telugu) newspapers.

This information will also be hosted on company's website at www.cigniti.com.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Cigniti Technologies Limited

Tadepalli Digitally signed by Tadepalli Naga Vasudha Date: 2024.03.21 17:22:05 +05'30' Naga Vasudha Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Cigniti Technologies Ltd

Registered Office.

Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates, Dwarakapuri Colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082, Telangana, India

**Global Delivery Center** 

6th Floor, ORION Block, "The V" (Ascendas), Plot #17, Software Units Layout Madhapur, Hyderabad 500 081, Telangana, India

USA

433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 Irving, TX 75039 469.673.3443

972.767.0948/0644



## CIGNITI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Suite 106,107, MGR Estates, Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082, Telangana, India. Ph: +91 (40) 40382255, Fax: +91(40)40382299, CIN: L72200TG1998PLC030081

### NOTICE UNDER SECTION 201(2) (b) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act" to the members of the Company that the Company, in terms of the resolutions passed by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th January, 2024 and members at Extra-ordinary General Meetings held on 7th March, 2024 intends to make an application to the Central Government for its approval under Section 196 read with Part I of Schedule V of the Act for seeking its approval for appointment of Mr. Srikanth Chakkilam (DIN: 06441390) a Non Resident Indian, as the Director & Chief Executive Officer of the Company for a period of 2 years effective January, 20, 2024.

This Notice shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.cigniti.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

> For Cigniti Technologies Limited Sd/-

Naga Vasudha Date: 20-03-2024 Company Secretary Place: Hyderabad Membership No.ACS23711

රාරාකෟරං 21 - 3 - 2024



**ಪಾದರಾಬಾದ್** 5

# එට්ුඬ් විපෘුවස්స్ මහාඩියි

సూట్ 106, 107, ఎంజిఆర్ ఎక్కేట్స్, ద్వారకాపురి కాలనీ, పంజాగుట్ల, హైదరాబాద్-500082. తెలంగాణ, ఇండియా. ఫోన్ +91 (40)40382255, ఫ్యాక్స్ + 91 (40)40382299 సిఐఎస్: ఎల్72200టిజి1998పిఎల్సి030081

# కంపెనీల చట్టం 2013 యొక్క సెక్షన్ 201 (2) (బి) క్రింద నోటీసు

కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013 యొక్క సెక్షన్ 201 ("చట్టం") అనుసరించి కంపెనీ సభ్యులకు ఇందుమూలముగా తెలియజేయునది ఏమనగా 20 జనవరి 2024న జరిగిన వారి సంబంధిత సమావేశాల వద్ద డైరెక్టర్ల బోర్మ మరియు రెమ్యునరేషన్ కమిటీ మరియు నామినేషన్ ద్వారా మరియు 7 మార్చ్, 2024న జరిగిన అసాధారణ సర్వసభ్య సమావేశాల వద్ద సభ్యులచే ఆమోదించిన తీర్మానముల యొక్క నిబంధనల మేరకు కంపెనీ వారు శ్రీ శ్రీకాంత్ చక్కలం (డిఐఎన్: 06441390) నాన్ రెసిడెంట్ ఇండియన్, కంపెనీ యొక్క డైరెక్టర్ మరియు చీఫ్ ఎగ్జిక్యూటివ్ ఆఫీసర్గా జనవరి 20, 2024 నుండి వర్తింపుతో రెండు సంవత్సరాల కాల వ్యవధి కొరకు నియామకం కొరకు వారి ఆమోదం కోరుతూ చట్టం యొక్క షెడ్యూలు-V యొక్క భాగం-। తో చదువుకొనే సెక్షన్ 196 కింద తన ఆమోదం కొరకు కేంద్ర ప్రభుత్వానికి దరఖాస్తు చేయుటకు ఉద్దేశించినారు.

ఈ నోటీసు కంపెనీ యొక్క వెబ్బెట్ www.cigniti.com మరియు స్టాక్ ఎక్బ్రేంజ్ల యొక్క వెబ్సైట్లు వరుసగా అనగా బిఎస్ఇ లిమిటెడ్ మరియు నేషనల్ స్టాక్ ఎక్బ్రేంజ్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా లిమిటెడ్ www.bseindia.com మరియు www.nseindia.com వద్ద కూడా అందుబాటులో కలవు.

సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ లిమిటెడ్ కొరకు

సం/- నాగవసుధ తేది : 20.03.2024 కంపెనీ స్మెకటరీ ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్ మెంబర్ష్మ్ నెం: ఎస్ఎస్23711